

GENERAL MEDICAL-LEGAL FEE SCHEDULE (effective May 6, 2022)

Ross Nathan, M.D. (Tax ID# 33-0663940)

Kourosh M. Kolahi, M.D. (Tax ID# 83-1348885)

George A. Macer, Jr., M.D. (Tax ID# 47-0887921)

NOTE: OUR OFFICE DOES NOT ACCEPT LIENS

Professional Services (hourly): Review of Records Preparation of Reports* Attorney Meetings Teleconferences Travel Time to other destination	\$800.00 (Per Hour)	 All services requested must be confirmed with a cover letter. Non-refundable \$800.00 retainer is required one calendar week prior to starting services. Services will not be rendered until a cover letter and retainer payment is received. *Note: Reports are normally completed within 15-30 calendar days. An additional \$800.00 will be charged for "rush request" reports (turnaround time 1-2 business days).
*Med-legal examination	\$1,250.00 - \$1,750.00	*Fee charges depend on case complexity and time required.
I.M.E. / D.M.E. / A.M.E.	Average: \$1,500.00	 Fee is for exam and completed report <u>only</u>. Fee does <i>not</i> include record review.
*CD preparation of Exam Photographs and/or X-rays	Add: \$500.00 (per CD)	 All appointments must be confirmed with a cover letter. Non-refundable \$800.00 retainer is required one calendar week prior to date of service. The appointment will be canceled if the retainer is not received.
*Deposition	\$1,250.00 (1st Hour) \$625.00 (each additional ½ hour minimum)	*Minimum 1 hour will be charged. Failure to show or cancel in advance (see "Failure to Cancel") will be billed at a 1-hour minimum.
		*Non-refundable \$1,250.00 retainer required one calendar week prior to date of service.
Arbitration / Court Testimony	\$5,000.00 (½ day)	Half-day: Full payment is required one calendar week prior to date of service.
	\$10,000.00 (full day)	Full-day: \$5,000.00 retainer required <u>one</u> <u>calendar week</u> prior to date of service.
"Failure to Cancel" (includes No-Shows)	\$800.00 (Per Occurrence) *equivalent to 1 hour Professional Fee	Failure to provide "cancellation" notice at least 3 calendar days prior (or as stated above) to the service date will be billed at \$800.00 per occurrence. Please note that this fee is in addition to any "non-refundable" retainers stated above.
Late Charge (Outstanding Invoices)	\$50.00 (Per Month)	Late fees will be applied to all invoices not paid within 30 calendar days.
Bank-returned checks (NSF fees):	Add: \$50.00 (Per check)	Note: Following an NSF check, further payments will be accepted via credit card only. The Hand & Wrist Center 05/06/